
6a .

2017-0227

INTRODUCED BY: LARRY COCHRAN, PARISH PRESIDENT

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)

ORDINANCE NO.    17- 7- 16

An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of
Change Order No.  1  ( Final)  for Project No.  P080905- 3C,

State Project No.     H. 009257,     Willowridge Levee

Improvements — Phase III, Willowdale PS T-Wall and Levee

Extension Project,  as part of the West Bank Hurricane

Protection Levee Project, to decrease the contract amount by
401, 404. 98 and increase the contract time by sixty three
63) days.

WHEREAS,  Ordinance No.  15- 10- 2 adopted October 5,  2015,  by the St.  Charles

Parish Council,  approved and authorized the execution of a contract

Sealevel Construction,  Inc.  for Project No.  P080905- 3C,  State Project

No. H. 009257, Willowridge Levee Improvements — Phase 111, Willowdale

PS T-Wall and Levee Extension Project, in the amount of $ 7,440, 171. 00;

and,

WHEREAS,  Change Order No. 1 ( Final) is a result of changes within the scope of the

contract to modify quantities to accurately reflect the final balancing of the
project line items for the Construction Contract; and,

WHEREAS,  the decrease in contract amount by  $ 401, 404. 98 is a result of the

decrease in six ( 6) bid line items, an increase in four ( 4) bid line items, the

addition of three ( 3) line items and the deletion of nine ( 9) bid line items;

and,

WHEREAS,  the increase in contract time by sixty three  ( 63)  days is a result of

increased rainfall throughout the project, resulting in excessive processing
and drying time of the material to construct the levee and construction of
the T-Wall to comply with CORP testing requirements for Levee and T-
Wall Certification.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS,

SECTION I.  That Change Order No.  1  ( Final)  for Project No.  P080905- 3C,

State Project No. H. 009257, Willowridge Levee Improvements — Phase III, Willowdale

PS T-Wall and Levee Extension Project, as part of the West Bank Hurricane Protection

Levee Project,  to decrease the contract amount by $ 401, 404. 98 and increase the

contract time by sixty three (63) days is hereby approved and accepted.
SECTION II. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said

Change Order on behalf of St. Charles Parish.

SECTION II. St. Charles Parish considers the project complete and accepts all

improvements and modifications installed during execution of the project.
The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was

as follows:

YEAS: BENEDETTO,  HOGAN,  WILSON,  CLULEE,  GIBBS,  BELLOCK

FISHER— PERRIER

NAYS: NONE

ABSENT:    WOODRUFF,  FLETCHER

And the ordinance was declared adopted this 31 st day of July 2017,

to become effective five ( 5) days after publication in the Official Journal.

CHAIRMAN:     

SECRETARY: 
riF010":"i? i ti s̀ i

f

L7   ? AP! 3f

DLVD/ PARISH PRESIDE

APPROVED:      r_  D ED:

PARISH PRESIDENT:  
it,' i!   t':i`    zOOK

w 1` I1 I r_ 

RETD/ SECRETARY:      7
AT111 RECD



SECTION 00806

CHANGE ORDER

No. 1 ( Final)

DATE OF ISSUANCE 06/ 09/ 2017 EFFECTIVE DATE 20

OWNER:  St. Charles Parish

CONTRACTOR:  SeaLevel Construction

Contract:

Project:     Willowridge Levee- Phase III

OWNER' s Contract No. P080905- 3C ENGINEER' s Contract No. 10475- 0251

ENGINEER Burk- Kleinpeter, Inc.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

1.   Delete Bid Item 3 Traffic Control and Coordination

2.   Decrease the total quantity ofBid Item 4 Truck Washdown Rack to 0. 25 L.S.

3.   Delete Bid Item 5 Existing Truck Washdown Rack- Operation and Maintenance

4.   Increase the total quantity ofBid Item 8 Geotextile( Separator) from 8, 200 S. Y. to 8,220. 2 S Y.

5.   Decrease the total quantity ofBid Item 9Inspection Trench to 1, 550 L.F.

6.   Decrease the total quantity ofBid Item 10 Excavation- on- site Borrow( Net Section) to 30, 364 C. Y.

7.   Decrease the total quantity of Bid Item 11 Excavated Material Hauled off-site( Truck Measure) to 72 C. Y.

8.   Increase the total quantity ofBid Item 12 Embankment to from 21, 300 C. Y. to 22, 508 C. Y.

9.   Delete Bid Item 13 Embankment( off-site Borrow)

10. Decrease the total quantity of Bid Item 14 Surfacing( Net Section) to 905 C. Y.

11. Decrease the total quantity ofBid Item 15 Granular Material( Net Section) to 1, 823. 3 C. Y.

12. Increase the total quantity ofBid Item 24 Drain Pipe ( 15" RCP) from 125 L.F. to 155 L.F

13. Increase the total quantity ofBid Item 25 Rip-Rap( 551b) from 265 C.Y. to 415 C.Y.

14. Delete Bid Item 34 Temporary Flood Protection

15. Delete Bid Item 45 Baseline " B" Existing Access Road Grading

16. Delete Bid Item 46 Baseline " B" Existing Access Road Grading Supplement Surfacing

17. Delete Bid Item 47 Michael Dr. Asphaltic Concrete Cold Planing( 2" Thick)

18. Delete Bid Item 48 Michael Dr. Asphalt Pavement Overlay( 2" Thick)

19. Delete Bid Item 49 Asphalt Pavement Patching

SCP- E- DOTD- 00806 00806- 1 Rev 00 03- 09- 2015



20. Add Bid Item 50 Mobile Field Office Deletion

21. Add Bid Item 51 Tidal Exchange, Structure Modifications

22. Add Bid Item 52 Bridge Guardrail Deletion

Description:

Delete the Following Work Items:

a.   Contract Item# 3: Trak Control and Coordination

Delete item in its entirety. (-$ 10, 000. 00)

b.   Contract Item# 5: Existing Truck Wash down Rack- Operation and Maintenance
Delete item in its entirety. (-$ 11, 000. 00)

c.   Contract Item# 13: Embankment( Offsite Borrow)( Net Section)

Delete item in its entirety. (-$ 40, 000. 00)

d.   Contract Item# 34: Temporary Flood Protection
Delete item in its entirety. (-$ 10, 000. 00)

e.   Contract Item# 45: Baseline` B" Existing Access Road Grading
Delete item in its entirety. (-$ 25, 000. 00)

f.   Contract Item# 46: Baseline` B" Existing Access Road Grading Supplement Surfacing
Delete item in its entirety. (-$ 16, 000. 00)

g.   Contract Item# 47: Michael Dr. Asphaltic Concrete Cold Planing( 2" thick)
Delete item in its entirety. (-$ 12, 040. 00)

h.   Contract Item# 48: Michael Dr. Asphalt Pavement Overlay( 2" thick)
Delete item in its entirety. (-$ 47, 600. 00)

i.   Contract Item# 49: Asphalt Pavement Patching
Delete item in its entirety. (-$ 36, 000. 00)

Total of Deducted Items=(-$ 207, 640. 00)

2.   Add the Following Work Items:

a.   Contract Item# 50: Mobile Field Office Deletion( WCD# 1)

Add the following credited item. (-$ 12, 094. 38)

b.   Contract Item# 51: Modifications to Tidal Exchange Structure( WCD# 2)

Add the following deductive item. (-$ 26, 193. 00)

c.   Contract Item# 52: Bridge Guardrail Deletion( WCD# 4)

Add the. following deductive item. (-$ 5, 418. 00)

Total of Added Work Items=(-$ 43, 705.38)

SCP- E- DOTD- 00806 00806- 2 Rev 00 03- 09- 2015



3.   Revise the Following Work Item Quantities:

a.   Contract Item# 4: Truck Washdown Rack

The quantity is to be changed to 0. 25 EA.(-$ 11, 250. 00)

b.   Contract Item# 8: Geotextile( Separator)

The quantity is to be changed to 8, 220. 2 SY.(+$ 141. 40)

c.   Contract Item# 9: Inspection Trench

The quantity is to be changed to 1, 550 LF. (-$ 550.00)

d.   Contract Item# 10: Excavation( On- Site Borrow)

The quantity is to be changed to 30, 364 CY. (-$ 63, 952. 00)

e.   Contract Item# 11: Excavated Material Hauled Off-Site( Truck Measure)

The quantity is to be changed to 72 CY. (-$ 54,292. 00)

f.   Contract Item# 12: Embankment( Net Section)

The quantity is to be changed to 22, 508 CY. (+$ 21, 744. 00)

g.   Contract Item # 14: Surfacing( Net Section)
The quantity is to be changed to 905 CY. (-$ 26,400. 00)

h.   Contract Item# 15: Granular Material( Net Section)

The quantity is to be changed to 1, 823. 3 CY. (-$ 5, 751. 00)

i.   Contract Item# 24:  Drain Pipe( 15" RCP)

The quantity is to be changed to 155 LF. (+$ 2, 250. 00)

j.   Contract Item 925:  Rip- Rap( 55 lb.)
The quantity is to be changed to 415 CY. (+$ 15, 000. 00)

Total of Change in Work Items Quantity=(-$ 123, 059. 60)

Reason for Change Order: List a reason for each Line Item listed above. See attached example on how to fill in

this information

1.   Deleted Work Items

a.   Reason for deleting Work Item# 3— Traffic Control and Coordination.

i.  No work was required within the public roadway ROW, so Traffic Control and
Coordination was not required for this project.

b.  Reason for deleting Work Item# 5— Existing Truck Washdown Rack- Operation and
Maintenance

i.  The location ofthe Existing Washdown Rack was not utilized by the Contractor, so no
operation or maintenance was required for this project.

c.   Reason for deleting Work Item# 13— Embankment( Offsite)( Net Section)

i.  No additional embankment was required from Offsite locations.

d.   Reason for deleting Work Item# 34— Temporary Flood Protection
i.  No temporary floodprotection was required during the project due to no adverse

weather conditionsfor the duration ofthe project.

SCP- E- DOTD- 00806 00806- 3 Rev 00 03- 09- 2015



e.   Reason for deleting Work Item# 45— Baseline` B" Existing Access Road Grading
i.  No grading ofBaseline " B" was required for this project.

f.   Reason for deleting Work Item# 46— Baseline` B" Existing Access Road Grading Supplement
Surfacing

i.  No additional/ supplemental surfacing ofBaseline " B" was required for this project.

g.   Reason for deleting Work Item# 47— Michael Dr. Asphaltic Concrete Cold Planing( 2" thick)
i.  No repairs were required upon inspection of the roadway at the end ofconstruction.

h.   Reason for deleting Work Item# 48— Michael Dr. Asphalt Pavement Overlay( 2" Thick)
i.  No repairs were required upon inspection of the roadway at the end ofconstruction.

i.   Reason for deleting Work Item# 49— Asphalt Pavement Patching
i.  No repairs were required upon inspection of the roadway at the end ofconstruction.

2.   Add Work Items

a.   Reason for adding Work Item# 50— Mobile Field Office Deletion

i.  Item was added to provide a project credit for the Contractor to delete the Mobile Field

Office cost for the project as the Contractor already had a Mobile Office paid under a
separate project at the project site. See Work Change Directive# 1

b.  Reason for adding Work Item# 51— Tidal Exchange Structure Modifications

i.  Field Verification of limits of the levee sections and revisions to the tidal exchange piping
at the recommendation of the geotechnical engineer created a credit to the overall
project. See Work Change Directive# 2

c.   Reason for deleting Work Item# 52— Bridge Guardrail Deletion
i.  Bridge Guardrail was removed from the project. See Work Change Directive# 4.

d.   Reason for adding Work Item# 53— Assessed Liquidated Damages

i.  Number ofDays to complete the project exceeding the number of days in the Contract.

3.   Revise Work Item Quantities

a.   Reason for revising Work Item# 4— Truck Washdown Rack quantities.

i.  Truck Washdown Rack was utilized a limited time period as construction activity was
kept on existing levee access roads.

b.  Reason for revising Work Item# 8— Geotextile( Seperator) quantities.

i.  Increase the contract quantity to thefinal in place quantity usedfor the project.

c.   Reason for revising Work Item# 9— Inspection Trench quantities.

i.  Decrease the contract quantity to the length of trench requiredfor the project.

d.   Reason for revising Work Item# 10— Excavation( On- site Borrow) quantities.

i.  Decrease the contract quantity to the amount excavation performed on the project from
the pre and post construction project surveys of the borrow pit area.

e.   Reason for revising Work Item# 11— Excavated Material Hauled Off-Site( Truck Measure)

quantities.

i.  Decrease the contract quantity to the amount ofunsuitable excavation encountered on
the project.

SCP- E- DOTD- 00806 00806- 4 Rev 00 03- 09- 2015



f.   Reason for revising Work Item# 12— Embankment( Net Section) quantities.

i.  Increase the contract quantity to the net section, in-place quantity ofembankment
material installed for the levee structures including settlement of the existing grade
during construction from the pre and post construction surveys.

g.   Reason for revising Work Item# 14— Surfacing( Net Section) quantities.
i.  Decrease the contract quantity to the net section, in-place quantity ofsurfacing material

installed for the access roadways and ramps.

h.   Reason for revising Work Item# 15— Granular Material( Net Section) quantities.

i.  Decrease the contract quantity to the net section, in-place quantity of granular material
installed for the access roadways

i.   Reason for revising Work Item# 24— Drain Pipe( 15" RCP) quantities.

i.  Increase the contract quantityfor the additional pipe required to complete the drainage

system to outfall into the intake canal.

j.   Reason for revising Work Item# 25— Rip Rap( 551b) quantities.
i.  Increase the project quantityfor the required project amount. Additional quantity used

to protect drainage canal bank.

4.   Change in Contract Time:

This change order includes a time extension of 63 calendar days, increasing the current 485 calendar days
contract time to 548 calendar days and extending the current completion date from FEBRUARY 16, 2017
to APRIL 20, 2017. The requested time extension is due to increased rainfall throughout the project,

causing excessive processing and drying time of the material to construct the levee to comply with the
CORP testing requirements for Levee Certification.

5.   Liquidated Damages:

The substantial completion date for the project MAY 8, 2017. The additional days from the contract

completion date via this plan change( APRIL 20, 2017) to the date of substantial completion equals 18

calendar days. The project cost for liquidated damages is$ 1, 500. 00 per calendar day. A total of
27, 000. 00) will be deducted from the final contract payment.

Attachments:( List documents supporting change)

Work Change Directive# 1

Work Change Directive# 2

Work Change Directive# 4

Rain Day Schedule

SCP- E- DOTD- 00806 00806- 5 Rev 00 03- 09- 2015



CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:    CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price Originar Contract Times:

Substantial Completion:  02/ 16/ 2017

7, 440.171. 00 Ready for final payment: 04/ 02/ 2017
days or dates)

Net Increase( Decrease) from previous Change Orders Net change from previous Change Orders No._ to

No._ to_    No._

Substantial Completion:   0

0. 00 Ready for final payment:  0
days)

Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order:

Substantial Completion:  02/ 16/ 2017

7,440, 171. 00 Ready for final payment: 04/ 02/ 2017
days or dates)

Net increase( decrease) of this Change Order:    Net increase( decrease) this Change Order:

Substantial Completion:  + 63

401, 404. 98 Ready for final payment:  + 63

days)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:

Substantial Completion:  05/ 08/ 2017

7, 038, 766. 02 A Ready for final payment: Upon Issuance of Certificate of
Final Acceptance

days or dates)

RECONIME E VED:     ACCEPTED:

By:   B By:
ENGINEER( Authorized gnature) orized Signature)  CO CTOR( Authorized Si ture)

Date:   G       $  Z o Date:43 1 L7 Date:     O ' w•   V7

SCP- E- DOTD- 00806 00806- 6 Rev 00 03- 09- 2015



SECTION 00805

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE

No.  1

DATE OF ISSUANCE 11/ 16/ 2015 EFFECTIVE DATE 11/ 16/ 2015

Owner: St. Charles Parish

Contractor:   Sealevel Construction., Inc.

Contract:   State Proket Number H.009257— Phase HI

Project:  Willowridge Levee- Phase III

Owner' s Contract No.:  P080905- 3C Engineer' s Contract No.: 10475- 0251

ENGINEER: Burk- KleiWeter. Inc.

Contractor is directed to proceed promptly with the following change( s):

Description:  Deletion of field mobile office for the project.

Attachments: ( List documents supporting change)  1. Contractor Pricing Proposal.

Purpose for Work Change Directive:

Directive to proceed promptly with the Work described herein, prior to agreeing to changes on Contract
Price and Contract Time, is issued due to: ( check one)

Non-agreement on pricing of proposed change.
El Necessity to proceed for schedule or other project reasons.

Estimated Change in Contract Price and Contract Times( non- binding, preliminary):
Contract Price: S 12, 094. 38 decrease]

Contract Time 0 days

Basis of estimated change in Contract Price:

0 Lump Sum Unit Price

Cost of the Work Other

tReco ded•  Limi d Authorization By*:     Recei ed:

B :     B :     By:- 2 .    I
Engineer( Autho'    i ature) Owner' s Representative* Ntractor uthorized Signature)

Title: Executive Vice President Title:   Title: ? yyp_-, yg

Date: N s V  / b,  Z• IS--    Date:   Date:   7V  ? y

Owner' s Representative is not authorized to finalize a Change Order nor does the Work Change Directive substitute the Change

Order process as more fully set out in the General Conditions of the Construction Contract.

Approved by Funding Agency( if applicable)

By:  Date:

Title:

SCP- E- 00805 00805- 1 Rev O1 05- 02- 2014



CtacuSIgn Emlelope 10: 183 5 W-AA77- 86FA58CAB=
i

r Williams Scctsrnaa, inc. Your YJr'l6ams' Scatsmarc 3tapresantativa Cairtract Hiutssberx58U288.

G 901 S BWA St, Suite 600 C.pnnfa Reich!   Revision- 3

EtaWtr?  i W 21231-%3357 Phone:( 41n) t87-0400 EzL Data SePMmber 02,_?016
fi-(410) 931-U47

SCOTSMAN Tot Free son- 782- 1804

AnALa>O sco= MAN

I Lease} igTeetnetlt

Lessee- IW3423 Gvntact:  Ship To Address;.

f sMEvEL CONSTRUCT! om, Oar-     Owren Chaisson 1 i 0 Latayeae st
y 10W liay.3185 1069 Hviww 3185 LUUNG. LA, 70070

Thibodaux. Lovisiane, 70301 T,hiboda= LA, 70301

1 Phone;( 9$ 5) 446. 470

Fax;•{ 965) 448- 0922: Deli tery.'DaWon or$ box#
10/ 14= 15

r
E- rna9:   rxurt

4' Rental Pricing Per Month Quantity Price. Extended

N44.12 rce( 4W2 Bax)      Unit tatar6er:     1 3475. 00 175. 00:

fiSteps-OSHA Atu r* m Rental 2:    534 as 68. 00

Hddov.   .      
i r 278.57

W.Jmatn$. ease Term;  15 Months Total, i)Monthiy Bt* Gh.2 Charges; 5175.00

t
other, Mmthiy       , 5346. 57

i?       Total Rental Charges Per Month i 5621. 57

Denvary-& hutattation

Fuer,Surd= ge 11eG4ery
1 515. 61 515 61

a Fuel SurchargeReu"      1 5! 561 15. 61

t Deweq Raight- TanKs)    1 3. 71 3. Ti

Tiedowns4. 40 dirt
4 4241 5169 68

BiodcsndLevd
1 195. 74 Si9$. 7%4

1 34!124 39024.
Ltetiv Freight

1 558A0 558,00
7eardown

Returns Freight
1 39024 539024

i Total Delivery& lmataliation Chames:       52, 270.83--

FIrW. Rdurn Cfiargas'     
Dae On Fina invoice':   MOD

Total Charges In       ( 15)!" Rentai, mirvery,. insunation d, Retawn.       $ 9.09+4..38

Summary of C hsxges

Models M0328 1 Drat Charges.far( 1) Solding( s);     $ 9. 094. 88

3

i



BURK- KLEINPETER,  INC.      
RECEIVED JUL 2 81016

ENGINEERS, ARCHITECTS, PLANNERS, ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENTISTS

4176 CANAL STREET, NEW ORLEANS, LA 70119

504) 486- 5901 -( 504) 483- 6228

LETTER O F TRANSMITTAL

Job No.:   P080905- 3C Date:   July 26, 2016

Job Title:  Willowridge Levee- Willowdale T-Wall& Extension- Phase III

To:   Sea Level Construction, Inc.  Ref.:

P. O. Box 1037

Thibodaux, LA 70302

Attention:   Corbert Chaisson

From:   Rhett Mouton

Sending:   X attached under separate cover Via

Description:     Copies Date Number Description

3 Work Change Directive 02

Flas requested approved as submitted for your files

0 for your use F--] reviewed as noted

for approval F—] returned for corrections

for review 0 returned after loaned to us

Remarks:   For your signature

Signature-    Rhett Mouton

Copies to:

10475- 0250 TRRM29



SECTION 00805

WORK CHANGE DIRECTiWE

No. 2

DATE OF ISSUANCE 07/ 12/ 2016 EFFECTIVE DATE 05/ 06/ 2016

Owner: St. Charles Parish

Contractor:   Sealevel Construction., Inc.

Contract:   State Proiect Number H.009257— Phase III

Project:  Willowridge Levee- Phase III

Owner' s Contract No.: P080905- 3C Engineer' s Contract No.: 10475- 0251

ENGINEER: Burk- Kleinpeter. Inc.

Contractor is directed to proceed promptly with the following change( s):

Description:  Revisions to the Tidal Exchange Structures: See List on Page 2

Attachments: ( List documents supporting change)  See List on Page 2

Purpose for Work Change Directive:

Directive to proceed promptly with the Work described herein, prior to agreeing to changes on Contract
Price and Contract Time, is issued due to: ( check one)

Non- agreement on pricing of proposed change.

0 Necessity to proceed for schedule or other project reasons.
Estimated Change in Contract Price and Contract Times( non- binding, preliminary):
Contract Price: S 26, 193. 00 decrease]

Contract Time 0 days

Basis of estimated change in Contract Price:

El Lump Sum Unit Price

Cost of the Work b Other

Recomm ed Limited A on By Recei

B B

Engineer( A S OwnersRcprescabdive Autbifized Si

Title: Executive Vice President Title:    tle:

Date:  K 4 L G 2.•   G Date: 6-     Date:   
di

Owner' s Representative is not authorized to finalize a Change Order nor does the Work Change Dixtctive subsKtute the Change

Order process as more fiilly set out in the General Conditions of the Construction Contract

Approved by Finding Agency( if applicable)

By: Date:

Title:

SCP- E- 00805 00805- 1 Rev 01 05- 02.2014



Description( Cont' d):  Revisions to the Tidal Exchange Structures:

36" Tidal Exchange Structure Revisions: Total:($ 11, 041. 00)

Lower Levee Crown to E1. 5. 5( Reduction in Embankment Qty. Approx. 260 Cubic Yards) Sheet i of 1  ($ 4,680. 00)

Shorten Tidal Exchange Structure and Lower Top Elevation; Sheet S19 of 26 RI 952. 00)

Shorten 3 Sluice Gate Stem and Support 1, 153. 00)

Add manual Handwheel to each sluice gate, 3 total 1, 153. 00

Remove bedding and bedding support from pipe installation 7,227.00)

Add gaskets at seepage plate pipe flange connection, 18 total 2, 196. 00

Excavated Material Hauled to an Off-Site Disposal Facility 378. 00)

48" Tidal Exchange Structure Revisions: Total:($ 15, 152. 00)

Add manual Handwheel to each sluice gate, 6 total 2,306. 00

Remove bedding and bedding support from under levee footprint 21, 306. 00)

Add gaskets at seepage plate pipe flange connection, 36 total 5, 220. 00

Excavated Material Hauled to an O$- Site Disposal Facility 1, 372. 00)

Attachments( Cont' d): ( List documents supporting change)

1.  Contractor Pricing Proposal
2.  Culvert Detail— Plan View Sheet i of 1

3.  Miscellaneous Culvert Details— Sheet CI 1B of 18

4.  Tidal Exchange Access Platform Sections and Details— Sheet 19 of 26, Rev. 1

SCP- E- 00805 00805- 2 Rev 01 05- 02- 2014



Proposal

From:   SEALEVEL CONSTRUCTION INC.     Project:    15224 WCD 2

P. O. Box 1037 Description:       Work Change Directive# 2

Thibodaux, LA 70302

Phone: 985.448.0970

Fax: 985.448.0922

ITEM DESCRIPTION BID QTY U/ M UNIT BID AMOUNT

36- 01 LOWER LEVEE CROWN TO EL 5.&     260. 000 CY 18. 00 4,680. 00

36- 02 SHORTEN TIDAL CONTROL STRUCTURE 1. 000 LS 95200 952. 00

36- 03 SHORTEN SLUICE GATE STEM& SUPPORT 1. 000 LS 1, 153. 00 1, 153. 00

36- 04 ADD MANUAL HANDWHEELS 1. 000 LS 1, 153. 00 1, 153. 00

36-05 REMOVE BEDDING & BEDDING SUPPORT 1. 000 LS 7, 227. 00 7,227.00

36- 07 ADD 36° GASKETS 18. 000 EA 122. 00 2, 196. 00

36- 08 EXCAVATED MATERIAL HAULED OFF SITE 27. 000 CY 14. 00 378. 00

48- 1 ADD HANDWHEEL( TYP 6)  1. 000 LS 2, 306. 00 2,306. 00

48- 2 REMOVE BEDDING & BEDDING SUPPORTS 2.000 EA 10, 653. 00 21, 306. 00

48- 3 ADD 48" GASKETS 36. 000 EA 145. 00 5, 220. 00

48-4 EXCATED MATERIAL HAULED OFF SITE 98.000 CY 14. 00 1, 372. 00

TOTAL BID:  26, 193. 00

Signature:

Richard J Roth President

612312016 10: 35: 11 AM SEALEVEL CONSTRUCTION INC.



PROJECT :    ITEM SHEET COSTS Date : 61231201610: 35: 26A

15224WCD2 AS SHOWN

ITEM:       36-01 Uw:       CY

DESCRIPTION :    LOWER LEVEE CROWN TO EL 5.6 BID QTY:      260. 00

TO QTY:      260. 00

TOTAL MHS:    0. 00

COST CODE:       MHS/ UNIT:  0.0000

PRODUCTION :    Days UNITS/ MH:  0.0000

HRS/ DAY:  12

Item Production

ITEM#    DESCRIPTION UIM QTY UNR' S/ DAY DAYS REQD

36-01 LOWER LEVEE CROWN TO EL 5.5' CY 260. 00 260. 00 1. 00

Cost Detail for Item 36- 01

C CODE DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UJM FACTORS RATE COSTS

M10 SDC EMBANKMENT 260. 000 CY 1. 000 18. 000 4680. 00

Item Unit Cost:- 18. 00 item Total Cost: 4,680. 00

Labor Equipment Rental Ea Materia[   Subcontract Other

Total: 0. 00 0.00 0. 00       - 4,680. 00 0. 00 0. 00

Unit : 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 18. 00 0. 00 0. 00

Bid Data for Item: 36- 01

quantity Bid Unit Bid Amt.       Total Cost Prof& Ovhd Windfall

Bid Qty.      260. 00 18. 00 4, 680. 00 4, 680.00 0. 00

Takeoff Qty. 260. 00 18. 00 4,680. 00 4,680. 00 0. 00 0.00

Item: 3" Il Sealevel Construction, Inc.   Page: 1



PROJECT:     ITEM SHEET COSTS Date : 6123/ 2016 10: 35: 26 A

15224WCD2 AS SHOWN

ITEM:       36- 02 U1M: LS

DESCRIPTION:    SHORTEN TIDAL CONTROL STRUCTURE BID QTY: 1. 00

TO QTY: 1. 00

TOTAL MHS:    0. 00

COST CODE:       MHS I UNIT:  0.0000

PRODUCTION:    Days UNITS I MH:  0. 0000

HRS/ DAY:  10

Rem Production

ITEM#    DESCRIPTION'       UIM gN UNITSIDAY DAYS REQD

36- 02 SHORTEN TIDAL CONTROL STRUCTURE LS 1. 00 1. 00 1. 00

Cost Detail for Item 36-02

C CODE DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UIM FACTORS RATE COSTS

S05 SPECK' S REDUCTION 1. 000 LS 1. 000 825. 000 825. 00

Item Unit Cost:- 825.00 Item Total Cost:  825. 00

Labor Equipment Rental Eq Material Subcontract Other

Total : 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 825. 00 0. 00

Unit 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 825. 00 0. 00

Bid Data for Item: 36-02

Quantity Bid unit Bid Amt.       Total Cost Prof& Ovhd Windfall

Bid Qty. 1. 00 952. 00 952. 00 825. 00 127. 00

Takeoff Qty.   1. 00 952. 00 952.00 825. 00 127. 00 0. 00

Item: 36- 02 Sealevel Construction, Inc.   Page: 2



PROJECT :     ITEM SHEET COSTS Date : 612312016 10: 35: 26 A

15224 WCD 2 AS SHOWN

ITEM:       36- 03 LAM: LS

DESCRIPTION:    SHORTEN SLUICE GATE STEM& SUPPORT BID QTY: 1. 00

TO QTY: 1. 00

TOTAL MHS:    0. 00

COST CODE:       MHS/ UNIT:  0.0000

PRODUCTION:    Days UNITS! MH:  0. 0000

HRS/ DAY:  10

Item Production

ITEM#    DESCRIPTION U/ M QTY UNITSIDAY DAYS REQD

36-03 SHORTEN SLUICE GATE STEM& SUPPO LS 1. 00 1. 00 1. 00

Cost Detail for Item 36-03

C CODE DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UJM FACTORS RATE COSTS

M11 Reduce Sluice Gate Height 3.000 EA 1. 000 332880 998. 64

Item Unit Cost.- 998. 64 Item Total Cost:  998. 64

Labor Equipment Rental Eq Material Subcontract Other

Total: 0. 00 0.00 0.00 998. 64 0. 00 0.00

Unit 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 998. 64 0. 00 0. 00

Bid Data for Item: 36- 03

Quantity Bid Unit Bid Amt.       Total Cost Prof& Ovhd Windfall

Bid Qty. 1. 00 1, 153. 00 1, 153. 00 998. 64 154. 36

TakeofFQty.   1. 00 1, 153. 00 1, 153. 00 998. 644 154. 36 0. 00

Item: 36- 03 Sealevel Construction, Inc.   Page: 3



PROJECT:     1TE.NI SHEET COSTS Date: 6123/204610: 35: 26 A
15224 WCD 2 AS SHOWN

ITEM:       36- 04 U\ M: LS
DESCRIPTION:    ADD MANUAL HANDWHEELS BID QTY: 1. 00

TO QTY: 1. 00

TOTAL' MHS:    0.00
COST CODE:       MHS/ UNIT:  0. 0000
PRODUCTION:    Days UNITS/ MH:  0.0000
HRS/ DAY:  10

Item Production

ITEM#    DESCRIPTION U/ N QTY UNITS/ DAY DAYS gEQD
36- 04 ADD MANUAL HANDWHEELS LS 1. 00 1. 00 1. 00

Cost Detail for Item 36-04

G CODE DESCRIPTION QUANTITY U1M FACTORS RATE COSTS*
M 05 HANDWHEEL 3. 000 EA 1. 000 3E8-80 998.64

Item Unit Cost: 998. 64 Item Total Gast:   998. 64

Labor Equipment Rentar Eg Material Subcontract Other
Total: 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 998. 64 0.00 0. 00
Unit 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 998. 64 0. 00 0. 00

Bid Data for Item: 36- 04

Quent!    Bid Unit Bid Amt.      - Total Cost Prof& Ovhd Windfall
Bid Qty. 1. 00 1, 163. 00 1, 153. 00 998. 64 154.36
Takeoff Qty.    1. 00 1. 15100 1, 153. 00 998- 64 154. 36 0.00

Item: 36- 04 Sealevel Construction, Inc.   Page; 4



PROJECT:     ITEM SHEET COSTS Date : 6/ 2312016 10: 35: 26 A
15224 WCD 2 AS SHOWN

ITEM:       36- 05 U\ M: LS
DESCRIPTION:    REMOVE BEDDING& BEDDING SUPPORT BID QTY: 1. 00

TO QTY: 1. 00

TOTAL MHS:    0. 00
COST CODE:       MHS/ UNIT:  0. 0000
PRODUCTION:    Days UNITS I MH:  0.0000
HRS/DAY:  10

Item Production

ITEM DESCRIPTION U/ M QTY UNITS/ DAY PMLR1EqD
36-06 REMOVE BEDDING& BEDDING SUPPORT LS 1- 00 1. 00 1. 00

Cost Detail for Item 36- 05

q CODE DESCRIPTION QUANTITYq/M FACTORS RATE COSTS

EXCAVATION FOR TIMBER& LIMESTONE

S06 SDC SUPV 1. 000 HR 1. 000 21. 420 21. 42
S07 SDC. OPERATOR 1. 000 HR 1. 000 20. 650 20. 65
S 1 SDC PICKUP 0. 125 DAY 1. 000 35. 000 4. 38
S12 SDC CST 329 1. 000 HR 1. 000 50.000 60. 00
S13 SDC PICKUP FUEL 0. 125 DAY 1. 000 30. 000 3. 75
S14 SDC CAT 329 FUEL 0. 126 HR 1. 000 7.400 0. 93

INSTALL TIMBERS

S06 SDG SUPV 3. 000 HR 1. 000 21. 420 64.26
S07 SDG OPERATOR 3. 000 HR 1. 000 20. 650 61. 95
S08 SDG LABOR 6. 000 HR 1. 000 14- 360 86. 16
S 1 SDC PICKUP 0.375 DAY 1. 000 35. 000 13. 13
S12 SDC CST 329 0. 376 HR 1. 000 50. 000 18. 76

INSTALL GEOTEXTILE

S06 SDC SUPV 1. 000 HR.      1. 000 21. 420 21. 42
S08 SDG LABOR 2.000 W 1. 000 14. 360 28. 72

INSTALL LIMESTONE
1

S06 SDC SUPV 2.000 HR 1. 000 21. 420 42. 84
S07 SDC OPERATOR 2. 000 HR 1. 000 20. 650 41. 30
S08 SDC LABOR 4.000 HR 1. 000 14.360 57. 44
S11 SDG PICKUP 0. 250 DAY 1. 000 35.000 8. 76
S12 SOC CST 329 1. 000 HR 1. 000 50. 000 50. 00
S15 SDC D4 DOZER 1. 000 HR 1. 000 35. 000 35. 00
S14 SDC CAT 329 FUEL 1. 000 HR 1. 000 7.400 7. 40
816 SDC D4 DOZER FUEL 1. 000 HR 1. 000 3.700 3. 70
M06 SDC Limestone 80. 000 ton 1. 000 35. 030 2802. 40

INSTALL GEOTEXTILE
S06 SDG SUPV 1. 000 HR 1. 000 21. 420 21. 42
S08 SDC LABOR 2. 000 HR 1. 000 14. 360 28. 72
M 07 2X10 343. 000 If 1. 000 2-180 747. 74
M 08 2x12 637. 000 If 1. 000 2.620 1668.94
M 09 Geotextile 190. 000 sy 1. 000 1. 130 214. 70
S09 SDC LABOR/ BURDEN 0.690 LS 1. 000 100.000 69. 00
S10 SDC PER DIEM 1. 400 DAY 1. 000 45.000 63.00

Item Unit Cost.- 6,257. 86 Item Total Cost: 6, 257. 86

Item: 36-05 Sealevel Construction, Inc.   Page: 5



PROJECT :     ITEM SHEET COSTS Date : 6123/ 201610: 35: 26 A

15224WCD2 AS SHOWN

Labor Eguipment Rental Eg Material Subcontract Other

Total; 0.00 0. 00 0. 00       - 5, 433. 78 824. 08 0. 00

Unit ; 0.00 0. 00 0. 00       - 5,433. 78 824. 08 0. 00

Bid Data for Item: 36-05

Quantity Bid Unit Bid Amt.       Total Cost Prof& Ovhd Windfall

Bid Qty. 1. 00 7,227. 00 7, 227. 00 6,257. 86 969. 15

Takeoff Qty.    1. 00 7,227. 00 7, 227. 00 6, 257. 86 968. 15 0.00

Item: 36- 05( continued) Sealevel Construction, Inc.   Page: 6



PROJECT:     ITEM SHEET COSTS Date : 6123120' 1610:35:26 A
15224 WCD 2 AS SHOWN

ITEM:       36- 07 LAM:       EA
DESCRIPTION:    ADD 36° GASKETS BID QTY:       1& 00

TO QTY: 18. 00

TOTAL MHS:    0. 00
COST CODE:       MHS I UNIT:  0. 0000
PRODUCTION:    Days UNITS/ MH:  0. 0000
HRSIDAY:

Item Production

IfEM# '   DESCRIPTION U/ M QTY UNTCSIDAY DAYS READ
36- 07 ADD

360

GASKETS EA 18. 00 18. 00 1. 00

Cost Detail for Item 36- 07

C CODE DESCRIPTION QUANTITY U/ M FACTORS RATE COSTS
S06 SDC SUPV 9.000 HR 1. 000 21. 420 192. 78
S07 SDC OPERATOR 9.000 HR 1. 000 20. 650 185. 85
S08 SDC LABOR 18. 000 HR 1. 000 14. 300 258. 48
S09 SDC LABORIBURDEN 0.900 Ls 1. 000 100,000 90. 00
S10 SDC PER DIEM 1. 800 DAY 1. 000 45, 000 81. 00
S11 SDG PICKUP 0.900 DAY 1. 000 35. 000 31. 50
S12 SDC CST 329 9.000 HR 1. 000 50.000 460. 00
S13 SDC PICKUP FUEL 0. 900 DAY 1. 000 30. 000 27. 00
S14 SDC CAT 329 FUEL 9. 000 HR 1. 000 7.400 66. 60
M 13 SDC GASKETS 36"     18. 000 EA 1. 000 28. 841 619. 15

Item Unit Cost: 105. 69 Item Total Cost: 1, 902.36

Labor Equipment Rental EQ Material Subcontract Other
Total 0. 00 0. 00 0.00 519. 15 1, 383. 21 0. 00
Unit 0. 00 0.00 0.00 28. 84 76. 85 0.00

Bld Data for Item: 36- 07

Quanti Bid Unit Bid Amt.       Total Cost Prof& Ovhd Windfall
Bid Qty.       18. 00 122. 00 2, 196. 00 1, 902. 36 293. 64
Takeoff Qty.  18. 00 122- 00 2, 196. 00 1, 902- 36 293. 64 0.00

Item: 36-07 Sealevel Construction, Inc.   Page., 7



PROJECT:     ITEM SHEET COSTS Date : 61231201610. 35:26A
15224 WCV 2 AS SHOWN

ITEM:       36-08 LAM:       CY
DESCRIPTION:    EXCAVATED MATERIAL HAULED OFF SITE BID QTY,:       27.00

TO QTY: 27. 00

TOTAL MHS:    0, 00
COST CODE:       MHS/ UNIT:  0. 0000
PRODUCTION:    Days UNITS/ MH:  0. 0"
HRS/ DAY:  10

Item Production

ITEM#    DESCRIPTION Ulm QTY UNI DAYS READ
36- 08 EXCAVATED MATERIAL HAULED OFF SIT CY 27.00 27. 00 1. 00

Cost Detail for hem 36-08

C CODE DESCRIPTION b2UANTITY Ulm FACTORS RATE COSTS
M15 SDC EXCAVATED MATERJ 27.000 ZF 1. 000 14. 000 37& 00

Item Unit Cost:- 14. 00 Item Total Cost:  378. 00

Labor Equipment Rental Eq Material Subcontract Other
Total 0. 00 0. 00 0.00 378. 00 0. 00 0.00
Unit 0. 00 0. 00 0100 14. 00 0. 00 0. 00

Bid Data for Item: 36- 08

Quantit Bid Unit Bid Amt Total Cost Prof& Ovhd Windfall
Bid Qty-       27. 00 14.00 378. 00 378. 00 0.00
Takeoff Qty.  27. 00 14. 00 378. 00 378. 00 0. 00 0. 00

Item: 36- 08 Sealevel Construction, Inc.   Page: 8



PROJECT:     ITEM SHEET COSTS Date : 61231201610: 35:26A
15224 WGD 2 AS SHOWN

ITEM.-       48- 1 UVA: LS
DESCRIPTION:    ADD HANDWHEEL( TYP 6) BID QTY: 1. 00

TO QTY: 1. 00

TOTAL MHS:    0. 00
COST CODE:       MHS/ UNIT:  0.0000
PRODUCTION:    Days UNITS/ MH 0. 0000
I- IRSIDAY:  10

Item Production

ITEM DESCRIPTION U/ M QTY UNITSlDAY LAYS REQD
48- 1 ADD HANDWHEEL( TYP 6)   LS 1, 00 1. 00 1. 00

Cost Detail for Item 48- 1

0 CODE DESCRIPTION QUANTITY U/ M FACTORS RATE COSTS
M 05 HANDWHEEL 6.000 EA 1. 000 332. 880 198728

Item Unit Cost: 1, 997. 28 Item Total Cost: 1, 99728

Labor Equipment Rental gg Material Subcontract Other
Total 0.00 0.00 0. 00 1, 997. 28 0.00 0.00
Unit 0.00 0.00 0.00 1, 997. 28 0.00 0. 00

Bid Data for Item: 48- 1

Quarifty Bid Unit Bid Amt.       iqLw-Cyst Prof_&Ovhd Windfall
Bid Qty. 1. 00 2,306. 00 2,306. 00 1, 997- 28 308. 72
Takeoff Qty.    1. 00 2, 306. 00 2, 306- 00 1, 99728 308. 72 0. 00

Item: 48- 1 Sealevel Construction, Inc.   Page: 9



PROJECT:     ITEM SHEET COSTS Date : 612312016 10: 35:26 A
15224 WCD 2 AS SHOWN

ITEM:       48- 2 LAM:       EA
DESCRIPTION:    REMOVE BEDDING& BEDDING SUPPORTS BID QTY: 2.00

TO QTY: 2.00

TOTAL MHS:    0. 00
COST CODE:       MHS/ UNIT:  0. 0000
PRODUCTION Days UNITS I MH:  0. 0000
HRS/DAY:  10

Item Production

DESCRIPTION U Q-Fy u DAYS P.EQD
48- 2 REMOVE BEDDING& BEDDING SUPPORT EA 2. 00 2.00 1. 00

Cost Detail for Item 48-2

C CODE DESCRIPTION QUANTITY U/ M FACTORS RATE COSTS

EXCAVATION FOR BEDDING
S06 SDC SUPV 1. 000 HR 2, 000 21. 420 42. 84
S07 SDC OPERATOR 1. 000 HR 2. 000 20. 650 41. 30
S1 SDC PICKUP 0. 125 DAY 2. 000 35. 000 8, 75
S12 SDC CST 329 1. 000 HR 2. 000 50. 000 100.00
S13 SDC PICKUP FUEL 0. 125 DAY 2-000 30.000 7.50
S14 SDC CAT 329 FUEL 1. 000 Hft 2.000 7. 400 14. 80

INSTALL TIMBERS

S06 SDC SUPV 4. 000 HR 2.000 21. 420 171. 36
S07 SDC OPERATOR 4.000 HR 2. 000 20.650 165. 20
S08 SDC LABOR 8. 000 HR 2. 000 14. 360 229.76
S1 SDC PICKUP 0. 500 DAY 2.000 35.000 35. 00
S12 SDC CST 329 4. 000 HR 2- 000 50. 000 400. 00
S13 SDC PICKUP FUEL 0. 500 DAY 2. 000 30. 000 30, 00
S14 SDG CAT 329 FUEL 4. 000 HR 2. 000 7.400 59.20

INSTALL GEOTEXTILE
S06 SDC SUPV 1. 000 HR 2. 000 21. 420 42. 84
S08 SDC LABOR 2. 000 HR 2. 000 14. 360 67. 44

INSTALL LIMESTONE BASE
S06 SDC SUPV 2. 000 HR 2. 000 21. 420 85. 68
S07 SOC OPERATOR 2. 000 HR 2. 000 20. 650 82. 60
SOB SDC LABOR 4.000 HR 2. 000 14. 360 114. 88
S1 SDC PICKUP 0. 250 DAY 2. 000 35. 000 17.50
S 12 SDC CST 329 2.000 HR 2. 000 50. 000 200. 00
S13 SDC PICKUP FUEL 0. 250 DAY 2. 000 30. 000 15.00
S1 SDG D4 DOZER 2.000 HR 2. 000 35. 000 140. 00
S14 SDC CAT 329 FUEL 2.000 HR 2.000 7.400 29. 60
S16 SDC D4 DOZER FUEL 2.000 HR 2.000 3. 700 14. 80

INSTALL GEOTEXTILE
S06 SDC SUPV 1. 000 HR 2. 000 21. 420 42. 84
SOB SDC LABOR 2.000 HR 2. 000 14. 360 57.44
S09 SDC LABORIBURDEN 0. 790 LS 2. 000 100. 000 168. 00
S10 SDC PER DIEM 1. 150 DAY 2. 000 45.000 103. 50
M 06 SDC Limestone 240. 000 ton 1. 000 35.030 8407. 20
M 07 2x10 770. 000 If 1, 000 2. 180 1678. 60
M 08 2x12 1980.000 If 1. 000 2. 620 5187. 60

Item: 48- 2 Sealevel Construction, Inc.  Page. 10



PROJECT:     ITEM SHEET COSTS Date : 6/ 2312016 10: 35: 26 A
15224 WCD 2 AS SHOWN

C CODE DESCRIPTION QUANTITY Ulm FACTORS RATE COSTS

M 09 Geotexfile 625. 000 Sy 1. 000 1. 130 70626

Item Unit Cost:- 9, 223. 74 Item Total Cost:       - 18,447A8

Labor ERulpment Rental Eq Materlai Subcontract Other

Total: 0.00 0.00 0. 00      - 15,979. 65 2,467. 83 0. 00

Unit 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00       - 7,989. 83       - 1, 233. 92 0.00

Bid Data for Item: 48-2

Quanti Bid Unit Bid Amt.       Total Cost Prof& 0vhd Windfall
Bid Qty. 2. 00       - 10, 653. 00 21, 306. 00 18,447. 48 2,868. 52

Takeoff Qty.   2.00       - 10, 653. 00 21, 306. 00 18, 447. 48 2,858, 52 0. 00

Item: 48- 2( continued)  Sealevel Construction, Inc.  Page: 11



PROJECT:     ITEM SHEET COSTS Date : 6/23/ 201610: 35:26 A
15224 WCD 2 AS SHOWN

ITEM:       4"    LAM:       EA
DESCRIPTION:    ADD 48" GASKETS BID QTY:       36. 00

TO QTY: 36.00
TOTAL MHS:    0. 00

COST CODE:       MHS/ UNIT:  0. 0000
PRODUCTION:    Days UNITS/ MH:  0. 0000
HRS/ DAY:  10

Item Production

fTEM#    DESCRIPTION Ulm ON UNITS/ DAY DAYS REQD
48- 3 ADD 48" GASKETS EA 36. 00 36. 00 1. 00

Cost Detail for Item 48-3

jCODE DESCRIPTIONQUAN kl_M FACTORS RATE COSTS
S06 SDGSUPV 18. 000 HR 1. 000 21. 420 385. 58
S07 SDC OPERATOR 18- 000 HR 1. 000 20. 650 371. 70
S08 SDC LABOR 38. 000 HR 1. 000 14. 360 616. 96
S09 SDC LABOR/ BURDEN 1. 750 LS 1. 000 100. 000 176. 00
S10 SDC PER DIEM 3. 600 DAY 1. 000 45. 000 162. 00
S11 SDC PICKUP 1. 800 DAY 1. 000 35. 000 63. 00
S12 SDC CST 329 18. 000 HR 1. 000 50. 000 900. 00
S13 SDC PICKUP FUEL 1. 800 DAY 1. 000 30. 000 54. 00
S14 SDC CAT 329 FUEL 18. 000 HR 1. 000 7.400 133. 20
M12 SDC GASKETS 480

36. 000 EA 1. 000 49.453 1780. 32

Item Unit Cost: 126. 16 Item Total Cost: 4,541. 74

1&! Lor Equipment Rental Ed Material Subcontract Other
Total: 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 1, 780. 32 2,761. 42 0. 00
Unit 0. 00 0.00 0.00 49. 45 76. 71 0.00

Bid Data for Item-, 48- 3

Quanti Bid Unit Bid Amt.       Total Cost Prof& Qvhd Windfall
Bid W 36- 00 145.00 5,220. 00 4,541. 74 67826
Takeoff Qty.  36. 00 146. 00 5, 220. 00 4,541. 74 678. 26 0. 00

Item: 48- 3 Sealevel Construction', Inc.  Page. 12



I

PROJECT :     ITEM SHEET COSTS Date : 612312016 10: 35: 26 A

15224WCD2 AS SHOWN

ITEM:       48- 4 U1M:       CY

DESCRIPTION:    EXCATED MATERIAL HAULED OFF SITE BID QTY:       98.00

TO QTY: 98. 00

TOTAL MHS:    0.00

COST CODE; MHS/ UNIT:  0. 0000

PRODUCTION:    Days UNITS 1 MH:  0. 0000

HRS/ DAY:  10

Item Production

ITEM#    DESCRIPTION Ufm QTY UNI TSIDAY DAYS REQD

48-4 EXCATED MATERIAL HAULED OFF SITE CY 98. 00 98. 00 1. 00

Cost Detail for Item 4811

C CODE DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UJM FACTORS RATE COSTS

M15 SDC EXCAVATED MATERI 98. 000 CY 1. 000 14. 000 1372. 00

Item Unit Cost:- 14. 00 Item Total Cost: 1, 372. 00

Labor Equipment Rental Eg Material Subcontract Other

Total: 0.00 0.00 0. 00       - 1, 372. 00 0. 00 0. 00

Unit 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 14. 00 0. 00 0.00

Bid Data for Item: 48- 4

Qu an Sid Unit Bid Amt.       Total Cost Prof& Ovhd Windfall

Bid Qty.       98. 00 14. 00 1, 372. 00 1, 37200 0. 00

Takeoff Qty.  98.00 14. 00 1, 372. 00 1, 37200 0. 00 0. 00

Item: 48- 4 Sealevel Construction, Inc.  Page: 13



612312016 10: 35: 34 AM BID SHEET Pagel

PROJECT: 15224 WCD 2

Description Work Change Mective# 2

Bid Date

Revised

Location

Contact#

Bid Comments:



6/23/201610: 35: 34 AM BID SHEET Page: 2

PROJECT: 15224 WCD 2

Description Work Change Directive# 2
BID SUMMARY

MARKUP% MARKUP AMT TOTAL

LABOR 0.00%   0.00 0.00 0. 00%

EQUIPMENT 0.00'%   OAO 0.00 0.000/0

RENTAL EQ 0.00%   0.00 0. 00 0.00%

MATERIAE.     0. 00%   0.00 23,546. 69 86. 68%

SUBCONTRACT 0.00%   0.00 27.73       - 0.10%

OTHER 0.00%   0.00 0.00 0.00%

TOTAL DIRECT COSTS:  23,518. 96 86. 58%

PROJECT OVERHEAD TABLE 0.00%   0.00 0.00 0.000/0

PROJECT OVERHEAD 0.00% 0. 00 0.00%

TOTAL JOB COST' S:  23,518.96 86.58%

TOTAL DIRECT COSTS MARKUP AMT 0. 00 0.00%

CORPORATE OVERHEAD 5.00' Ya 1, 175. 95 4. 33%

NET PROFIT 10.00'10 2,469. 49 9.09%

SUBTOTAL'  27,164. 40 100. 00%

TAXES- ADD ON- DEDUCT 0.00% 0. 00 0.000/8

BOND COSTS FROM TABLE( YIN) Yes 0. 00 0. 00%

TOTAL MARKUP SPREAD TO ITEMS:    3, 645. 44 13. 42%

BALANCED BID:    27, 164. 40 100. 00%

ACTUAL BID 26,193. 00

UNBALANCED AMT: 971. 40

ACTUAL MARGIN:      2.674.04

PROPOSED MARGIN:      3, 645. 44

UNIT MARK- UP ON TOTAL DIRECT COST 0. 1550'

UNIT MARK- UP ON TOTAL JOB COSTS 0.1550

MARK- UP ON SALES 0. 1342



61231201610: 35: 34 AM B 1 D SHEET Page: 3

PROJECT: 15224 WCD 2

Ilam Desolation UINI Did TIO Qtv Total Cost Unit Cost Marcfm Bid Unit Total Bld I-

36- 01 I36.01 LOWER LEVEE CROW CY 260. 00 260.00   - 4680.00     - 18. 00      - 20. 79      - 18. 00   - 4680. 00 0. 00

36- 02 SHORTEN TIDAL COPi LS 1. 00 1. 00 425. 00    - 825.00    - 952.88    - 952. 00    - 952. 00     - 127. 00

36-03 SHORTEN SLUICE GA LS 1. 00 1. 00     - 998. 64    - 998. 64   - 1153. 43   - 1153. 00   - 1153. 00     - 154. 36

38- 04 ADD MANUAL HANDW LS 1. 00 1. 00 998.64 998. 64 1153. 43 1153. 00 1153.00 154.36

36-05 REMOVE BEDDING&     LS 1. 00 1. 00   - 6257. 85   - 6257. 85   - 7227. 82 7227. 00   - 7227. 00     - 969. 15

36-07 ADD 36' GASKETS EA 18. 00 18. 00 1902. 36 105.69 12207 122. 00 2196.00 293. 64

36. 08 EXCAVATED MATERI CY 27. 00 27. 00    - 378.00      - 14.00      - 16. 17      - 14. 00    - 378. 00 0.00

48- 1 ADD HANDWHEEL( TY LS 1. 00 1. 00 1997. 28 1997. 28 230& 86 2306. 00 2306. 00 308. 72

48-2 REMOVE BEDDING&     EA 2.00 2.00  - 18447. 48   - 9223. 71  - 10653. 42  - 10653. 00  - 21306. 00   - 2858. 52

48_3 ADD 48' GASKETS EA 36.00 36.00 4541. 74 126. 16 145. 71 145. 00 5220.00 878. 26

48- 4 EXCATED MATERIAL CY 98. 00 98.00   - 137200      - 14. 00      - 16. 17      - 14. 00   - 1372. 00 0.00

TOTALS:       23518. 96 28193. 00   - 2674. 04



6123/ 2016 10: 35: 34 AM BID SHEET Page. 4

PROJECT: 16224 WCD 2

Labor Nulp Rental material Subcont Other

item Description

Unit Unit unit unit Unit Unit
Total Total Total Total Total Total
0.00 0.0()   0.00 18.() 0 0.00 0.00

36- 01 LOWER LEVEE CROWN TO 0. 00 0-00 0. 00 4680. 00 0.00 0. 00
OM 0.00 0.00 0.00 825. 00 0.00

36- 02 SHORTEN TIDAL CONTROL 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00 M.00 0.00
0. 00 0. 00 0.00 W8. 64 0.00 0. 00

36-03 SHORTEN SLUICE GATE ST 0. 00 0-00 M.64 0.00 0.00
0. 00 0.00 0. 00 998. 64 0.00 0.00

36-04 AM MANUAL HANDMiEEL 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 996. 64 0.00 0. 00
0.00» 0. 00 0.00       - 5433. 78 424.   0. 00

36-05 REMOVE BEDDING& REDD 0.00 0.00. 0.00       - 6433. 78 824. 08 0. 00
0.00 0.00 0.00 28. 84 76.85 0.00

36-07 ADD 36" GASKETS 0.00 0.00 0.00 619. 16 138321 0.00
om 0.00 0. 00 14. 00 0. 00 0.00

36-08 EXCAVATED MATERIAL HA om 0.00 0.00 378. 00 0.00 0. 00
0. 00 0.00 0. 00 1997.28 0.00 0. 00

48- 1 ADD HANDWHEEL( TYP 0. 00 0.00 0.00 1997.28 0.000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00       - 7989. 83       - 1233. 91 0.00

48-2 REMOVE BEDDING& BEDD 0.00 0.00 0. 00      - 15979. 65       - 2467. 83 0.00
0.00 0. 00 0.00 49.45 76. 71 0.00

48- 3 ADD 48" GASKETS 0.00 0.00 0.00 1780. 32 2761. 42 0. 00
0-00 0. 00 0. 00 44.00 0-00 0. 00

484 EXCA- fED MATERIAL HAUL 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00       - 1372- 00 0. 00 0.00

TOTALS:      0.00 0.110 0-00      - 23546. 69 27. 73 0. 00



I 1

L/ REo' D. 19. 5 LT. o- 16' 161PE MM

RRMC-iQ MML* AM LM
Q

6a WW_ sm. C ibItMD

OD

C13)  .

ti. oD D

V IN REDID cow- 90PE P~( SDIN SIDC6)

to6

PWN

EC
10abb

p N]

SEE DETA6DMD. CI ID

b 6tm

YaYQ t IILPE 

qpPp E
EWp LDCAMM

ge6/ L A SU 196. 17 DgSET IDOW LT.)
CINE . STA 196105 OWSU 61Ao' LT.)    --_-..----.-...'--

I°     

r. 7M67SM1
7. 36Y71, 16

TA. 1264
Y.WtK®       

N
BhSt

d  .

BASflME

661A9NOOE PMA6E 1

PIWLME' A

CDRSRNCTFD K 777 N'68'

EtAO. STA 16617117)

yyQ
6ORM ILo. W.

i

ID.

NTKEEET
TXW

10F 1

i 2 4 6



9t d09f.b

A

All

wm 251331 HIM CISAIRS O Ow nou wouals

Owao

j au fwnoa bwtx-uwow wi wdma
i a-   armor. wurir 7wntsa to o. l

QIIK. 10711. 11YN

iir:?iria:•'r. i:ia•
till r.•:r: i:•ii:•: rr: ai

u II i

f- a       ... 
wsa.

s.

osrwa•
amr

fc}

avo..

dmoWr oa maaM     .

o

uaTAM
maavw N 3dW,

tinti. c

pWN3dM

o
v.

noao• xa--,



7 2 J 4 6

OG

D IP D
np

COMPACTED it 7) RFXI' 0. 38- H. D. P. E.•EMBANKMENT
r _ 

EX15TIN6 DITCH SIDE
SLOPES VARY

I 1 GEOTEXTILE FABRIC

BEDDING MATERIAL t

3011. D. P. E 38- H. D.       361H P,  i

T i
1. 0   +. EL-+ 1. 0 {,;, El.  1. D  ,

yl J+  
c BEDDING TO EXTEND

T i t
y ,   Y.r;   , I I 1 TO SPRING LINE NOTE: 3 ANTI—SEEPAGE COLLARS ARE REQUIRED PER EACH TRIAL EXCHANGE

l OF PIPESTRUCTURE THE ANTI— SEEPAGE COLLARS SHOULD BE POSITIONED AT THE

j LEVEE CROWN CENTERLINE AND AT THE CROWN EDGES.

t
I t
1 t

I 1

D
OEOTEXTILE FABRIC

1

I'- 0 I'- 0-

I 7- 2>t10 CONT
2s 12 SOLID 11 ANTI— SEEPAGE COLLAR

9e
PLANKS

PLANKING I
SEE DETAL BELOW)

1 2'- 6-       4'- 0- 4'- 0•

L----- r------------------------------------------ r------- J

H. D. P. E. TRENCH OETAIL ( 3 — ¢" PIPS) ( ROAD SIDE ONtJ INVERT EL+ I. 0 PER"— PROFILES

SCALE 1 2 - 11- 0

CONNECTOR WITH DUCTILE
E   

8'- 9 5/ 6-     4'- 0- 4'- 0- 6'— 9 3/ 6- IRON BACKUP RING. TYP.    tl

e d e

e Q FLANGE TO PIPE
BFUEWNECTION36-HOPE

SH

1 —

36

ND SEEPAGE PLATE,    ITYP. 

PIPE INVE !- + 1. 00

NATURAL GROUND ( DO NOT DSUB)

OASKET

e

1 I

1O t 32- 1 T/ Z- DKA3O4
STAINLESS STEEL HX

80751

A
S/ B- THICK AND— SEEPAGE COLLAR p k

A

CO( AI.

FABRITAR
ICCATTIONOXY COATED

P
ISj EEE 0

ANTI— SEEPAGE CO J ARS ATION

AFTER

t 2 - 1— 0 r
SCALE: 1/ 2 - T— 0

ID6N71 TiDN

C718 OF 18

1 s 4 e



1 2 4 6

STU COVER( CLEM 611IYRATE

KAM w/ HYLAR STRIP OOIOATOR

C t— Tr"  RK: R61LR19 t PVC[ ND CAP)( TTP.   
O

7'-( I•

YHOT DIP GALVANIZED c6., 1. 5 BEHINDBEHINDSCH'L 40 HOT DIP CAM
ORATINC. IrX@( TYPE) ITYP.)    QORAR t POST c".)UVR

II I II II i it II
I II

II II 11 II II IIOCR Pu
D

URUM   ) KNEE

HOPE

0 II noP E,      11 1' I  
y w6xxs fTYv.   

oP c- 10 GLarz(, VP.)

II II II HOPE PIP[  
b MOE OF LEVEE 0'    12m SEE$ 16 FOR BASE

1107 oALVANRID i III II
2

VA1NRmlgT  '    
CROWN

1    ,    
oDETNls( 1YP.)      

1

CROW 1") f4( TYPJ L( TYP.)
It

S   •-
r`.       

E' 0'    .-       0"'   '

p

PIPE EL+ 1. 006'- B'  6'- 6'
IN of LEKE

D 0-..: 1'   11'- 0'      II'-    (
TYPE)

6' TMG CONO. PRIMO C

A r I S     ••
SECTION Nps,

SCALE x/ B•" 1'- 0'  - 0 BOTH M U50 AUS

I
B'- B'     T        

t0  
E 0

r- 1074•   s''      ' x•-     x'- t0
B    { 

II

2a- c
E

8y t

rr-G•( 6' TMt. c011C. PANG

tl
B 2'- 0'  2' J'- 1D-   

B

IF SCH' L 40 HO
B

TYPICAL TIDAL EXCHANGE ACCESS PLATFORM FOR 38" HDPE - FOOTING PLAN
OF OALVANIZEO

OtMA01WC   ,)  FLOOp SrDE R/ 1Y

SCALE Jj6-. 1'- D'

X07 0P

TYP PLACES

QI):;   yACCESS PLATFORM FOR JS" HDPE SIMILAR TO 48"
I

i

HOPE. SEE SHEETS 518- 18 FOR MORE DETAILS.      
CRAY=, 1` x6( J

I k' s. 4• lorx
tEYEE

b
iiAtE( rn.)      ea k

MACI
6' CRUSHED

1
to

WMW f+YN    
SONE S---- O

TO ac       •
A

GF,  R
TOPCHF, EVEE EL 6 CNTI. 0 w6R20

ALL MEMBERS( W- BEAM. CHANNEL&  
w12- F}     7I

ANGLE, BASE PLATES) SHALL. BE HOT GIP
m J  -   -     -

A
GALVANIZED.  I A

30• HDPEn 742

W. EL 4•,. 00
Ex. C" Ol G

1
p

go
2'     0 2'     4' 

HIC SCALE

AT7 CNE 1/ 2•. 1'- O' 

TOE OF

Lim2'   o x 4'   6'   SECTION A roe 6x, wTc,T, ox

m/ o4/ 2m$    
SCAM 3/ 67. 1'- G• y.,^ t/ x'" r- G'  -   S18 OF 28

2 3 4 6



St. Charles Parish Department of Public Works/ Wastewater

Project Number:    P080905- 3C

Project Name:    WILLOWRIDGE LEVEE- WILLOWDALE T-WALL& EXTENSION- PHASE Ili

Received From:    BURK- KLEINPETER, INC

Contents:    WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE 02

HAND DELIVERED

Received by Intital Date Received Original or Copy Comments

check one)

ORG.      COPY

KT or CC 8/ 8/ 2016

Jane Lanier

Rennan Duffour

Don Edwards I

Greg Schultz

Lee Zeringue

Accounting a
Chris Dufour

Carlton Bischoff  a
Terry Breaux

Dan Domengeaux

0File

Revised June 20, 2016



BURK- KLEINPETER,  INC.
ENGINEERS, ARCHITECTS, PLANNERS, ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENTISTS

4176 CANAL STREET, NEW ORLEANS, LA 70119

504) 486- 5901 -( 504) 483- 6228

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

Job No.:   P080905- 3C Date:  November 7, 2016

Job Title:  Willowridge Levee- Willowdale T-Wall& Extension- Phase III

To:   St Charles Parish Ref.:

Department of Public Works

100 River Oaks Drive

Destrehan, LA 70047

NOV

Attention:   Rennan Duffour

From:   Rhett Mouton

Sending: ljx.  11 attached under separate cover Via

Description:     Copi s Date Number Description

Work Change Directive 4

Flas requested a approved as submitted F--- j for your files

5 for your use reviewed as noted

Fx for approval 0 returned for corrections

for review 0 returned after loaned to us

Remarks:

Signature:    Rhett Mouton

Copies to:

10475- 0250 TRPAIRM1



SECTION 00805

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE

No.  4-

DATE OF ISSUANCE 10/ 17/2016 EFFECTIVE DATE 10/ 17/ 2016

Owner: St. Charles Parish

Contractor:    Sealevel Construction, Inc.

Contract:    State Project Number H.009257— Phase III

Project:  Willowridge Levee- Phase III

Owner' s Contract No.:  P080905- 3C Engineer' s Contract No.: 10475- 0251

ENGINEER: Burk- Kleinpeter. Inc.

Contractor is directed to proceed promptly with the following change( s):
Description:  Vehicular Guard Rail

The Contractor shall remove all work associated with the vehicular guard rail located on both sides of the new concrete

access bridge included in the project.

Attachments: ( List documents supporting change) Contractor Pricing Breakdown

Purpose for Work Change Directive:

Directive to proceed promptly with the Work described herein, prior to agreeing to changes on Contract
Price and Contract Time, is issued due to: ( check one)

Non- agreement on pricing of proposed change.
Necessity to proceed for schedule or other project reasons.

Estimated Change in Contract Price and Contract Times ( non- binding, preliminary):
Contract Price: S 5, 418. 00 decrease]

Contract Time 0 days

Basis of estimated change in Contract Price:

0 Lump Sum Unit Price

Cost of the Work Other

Recommended:   Limited Authoriation By Received:

B :  B

Engineer( Authorized S re) Owner' s Representative* 

J

for( Authorized ature

Title: Executive Vice President Title:  , o Title: F'., 1 AP r
Date:  D C.r--" is, 2.0/ 4, Date:    L  Date: Z&,1Wr) XtP
Owner' s Representativ is notauthorizedto finalize a Change Order nor does the Work Change Directive substitute the Change

Order process as more fully set out in the General Conditions of the Construction Contract

Approved by Funding Agency( if applicable)

By:     Date:

Title:

SCP- E- 00805 00805- 1 Rev_ 01_ 05- 02- 2014



Proposal

From:   SEALEVEL CONSTRUCTION INC.     Project 15224 WCD 6

P. O. Box 1037 Description:       work change directive 6

Thibodaux, LA 70302 Delete Bridge Guardrail

Phone: 985. 448. 0970

Fax: 985. 448. 0922

ITEM DESCRIPTION BID OTY U/ M UNIT BID AMOUNT

01 DELETE BRIDGE GUARDRAIL 1. 000 LS 5,418. 00 5,418.00

TOTAL BID:     5, 418. 00

Signature:

Richard J Roth, President

9/ 7/ 2016 1: 02: 41 PM SEALEVEL CONSTRUCTION INC.



PROJECT:     ITEM SHEET COSTS Date : 9/ 7/ 2016 1: 02: 52 PM

15224WCD6 AS SHOWN

ITEM:       01 Uw: LS

DESCRIPTION :    DELETE BRIDGE GUARDRAIL BID QTY: 1. 00

TO QTY: 1. 00

TOTAL MHS.,   6.00

COST CODE: MHS/ UNIT: 6. 0000

PRODUCTION:    Days UNITS/ MH: 0. 1667

HRS/ DAY:  12

Item Production

ITEW DESCRIPTION U! M QTY UNITS/ DAY DAYS REQD

01 DELETE BRIDGE GUARDRAIL LS 1. 00 1. 00 1. 0D

Cost Detail for Item 01

C CODE DESCRIPTION QUANTITY U/ M ACTORS RATE COSTS

L 01 SUPERINTENDENT 1. 000 0. 500 432. 048 216. 02

E15 PICKUP 1. 000 0. 500 150. 000 75.00
SOS BRIDGE GUARDRAIL 1. 000 LS 1. 000 4400. 000 4400. 00

Item Unit Cost: - 4,691. 02 Item Total Cost: 4, 691. 02

Labor Equipment Rental Eq Material Subcontract Other
Total:     216. 02 75. 00 0. 00 0. 00       - 4,400. 00 0. 00

Unit :     216.02 75. 00 0. 00 0. 00       - 4,400. 00 0. 00

Bid Data for Item: 01

Quant Bid Unit Bid Amt.       Total Cost Prof& Ovhd Windfall
Bid Qty. 1. 00 5, 418. 00 5, 418. 00 4,691. 02 726.98
Takeoff Qty.    1. 00 5, 418. 00 5, 418. 00 4,691. 02 726. 98 0. 00

Item: 01 Sealevel Construction, Inc.   Page: 1



917'! 20161: 03: 11 PM BID SHEET Page: 1

PROJECT: 15224 WCD 6

Description work change directive 6

Delete Bridge Guardrail

Bid Date

Revised

Location

Contract#

Bid Comments:



917120161: 03: 11 PM BID SHEET Page: 2

PROJECT: 15224 WCD 6

Description work change directive 6

Delete Bridge Guardrail
BID SUMMARY

MARKUP% MARKUP AMT TOTAL

LABOR 0.00%   0.00 216. 02 3.99%

EQUIPMENT 0.00%   0.00 75. 00 1. 38%

RENTAL EQ 0. 00%   0. 00 0.00 0. 00%

MATERIAL 0. 00%   0. 00 0.00 0. 00%

SUBCONTRACT 0.00'/ 0 0. 00 4,400. 00 81. 21%

OTHER 0.00%   0.00 0. 00 0.00%

TOTAL DIRECT COSTS:    4,691. 02 86. 58%

PROJECT OVERHEAD TABLE 0.00%   0.00 0. 00 0. 00%

PROJECT OVERHEAD 0.00%  0.00 0.00%

TOTAL JOB COSTS:    4,631. 02 86. 58%

TOTAL DIRECT COSTS MARKUP AMT 0. 00 0. 00%

CORPORATE OVERHEAD 5.00%       234. 55 4. 33%

NET PROFIT 10.00%       492. 56 9. 09%

SUBTOTAL 5,418. 13 100. 00%

TAXES- ADD ON- DEDUCT 0.00%  0. 00 0. 00%

BOND COSTS FROM TABLE( Y/ N)  Yes 0. 00 0. 00%

TOTAL MARKUP SPREAD TO ITEMS:      727. 11 13. 42%

BALANCED BID:      5,416. 13 100. 00%

ACTUAL BID:      x,418. 00

UNBALANCED AMT:   0. 13

ACTUAL MARGIN: 726. 98

PROPOSED MARGIN: 727. 11

UNIT MARK- UP ON TOTAL DIRECT COST 0. 1550

UNIT MARK- UP ON TOTAL JOB COSTS 0.1550

MARK- UP ON SALES 0.1342



SIY/ 20161: 03: 11 PM B 1 D SHEET Page: 3

PROJECT: 16224 WCD 6

tem Descriptio»     U/ M Bid Qty T/ 0 Qty Total Co Unft Cost Margin Bid Unit Total Bi

01 DELETE BRIDGE GUA LS 1. 00 1. 00   - 4691. 02    - 4691. 02   - 5418. 13   - 5418. 00   - 5418.00     - 726. 98

TOTALS: 4691. 02 5418. 00     - 726. 98



919! 2016' 1: 03: 11 PM BID SHEET Page: 4

PROJECT: 15224 WCD 6

Labor Equip Rental Material Subcont Other

Unit Unit Unit Unit Unit Unit

Item Description Total Total Total Total Total Total

216. 02 75. 00 0.00 0.00 4400. 00 0. 00

01 DELETE BRIDGE GUARDRA 21¢. 02      = 75. 00 0. 00 0.00       - 4400. 00 0. 00

TOTALS:   216. 02 75. 00 0. 00 0.00       - 4400. 00 0. 00



Ft FM

D.B.& Certified

LA License No. 164
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:     WILLOWRIDGE LEYLE HASE Ill
STATEJFJIOdBCb N/A BID-DATE:       712812016
PARISH•' TERREBONNE

Unit of Unit Uuit
Item#!    Item Description Mi aSrire •:  uiteit Price Total

East Side

Bct End TrenLffint 25' Ea 1. 00     $ 2,200.00 52,'200. 00

aw. ae xaon@d6r. a5oe6r, meRi.. b.Eofdr. A+m

West Side

r

Bet End Treatment 25' Ee 1. 00     $ 2.200. 00 32,2oo. 00

p. amasv- s„ r seaseaa. er.. a. o. e ro e p. t9

T.otaL.      $ 4,400.00

NOTES.
1) Prices exclude die following:

a. Concrete or asphalt demolition.

21 Three( 3) weeks notice requhed prior to the installation of the above items.
3) Prices are firm for 30 days.

4) No bondfimalshed.

5) No'retaMage
6) Terms: Net 30, with credit approvaL

7) Price based on One( 1) mobilization.

8) Quoto can not be broken apantvnless approved by TSL

We appreciate the opportunity to quote an ibis project.

Sincerely,
TPMC SOLUTIONS, INC.

S JJh1yyeatr am!   '''
nS'`  v

President

2950 St Anthony Ave. Nely Orleans, LA 70122
10442 S. Choctaw Dr. Batou Rouge, LA 70815

504.948.4809 ph 504948. 4802 fax



St. Charles Parish Department of Public Works/ Wastewater

Project Number:    P080905- 3C RENNAN DUFFOUR

Project Name:    WILLOWRIDGE LEVEE- WILLOWDALE T-WALL& EXTENSION- PHASE III

Received From:    BURK KLEINPETER, INC

Contents:    WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE NO. 4

US MAIL

Received by Intital Date Received Original or Copy Comments

check one)

ORG.      COPY

KT or CC 11/ 8/ 2016

Jane Lanier

Rennan Duffour

Don Edwards

Greg Schultz   a
Lee Zeringue

Accounting

Chris Dufour

Carlton Bischoff

iertgeatrx E TI
Grants office

File

Revised June 20, 2016



6/ 22/ 2017 St. Charles Parish State Proj. No. H. 009257

Willowridge Levee- Phase III SCP Proj. No. P080905- 3C

WILLOWRIDGE LEVEE PHASE III - RAIN DAYS

RAINY DAYS RAINY DAYS

Sunday, October 25, 2015 Sunday, September 04, 2016

Saturday, October 31, 2015 Monday, September 05, 2016

Sunday, November 01, 2015 Sunday, September 11, 2016

Saturday, November 07, 2015 Sunday, December 04, 2016

Sunday, November 08, 2015 Sunday, December 18, 2016

Wednesday, November 18, 2015 Thursday, December 29, 2016

Saturday, November 21, 2015 Saturday, December 31, 2016

Sunday, December 13, 2015 Monday, January 02, 2017

Monday, December 21, 2015 Friday, January 06, 2017

Tuesday, December 22, 2015 Sunday, January 15, 2017

Wednesday, December 23, 2015 Saturday, January 21, 2017

Monday, December 28, 2015 Sunday, January 22, 2017

Wednesday, December 30, 2015 Sunday, February 19, 2017

Thursday, January 07, 2016 Sunday, March 12, 2017

Saturday, January 09, 2016 Saturday, March 25, 2017

Saturday, January 16, 2016 Sunday, April 02, 2017

Monday, February 15, 2016 Sunday, April 23, 2017

Saturday, March 12, 2016 Sunday, April 30, 2017

Friday, March 13, 2015 Wednesday, May 03, 2017

Thursday, March 24, 2016 Thursday, May 04, 2017

Sunday, March 27, 2016 63

Tuesday, April 12, 2016 TOTAL DAYS

Wednesday, April 13, 2016

Thursday, April 14, 2016

Saturday, April 30, 2016

Sunday, May 01, 2016

Tuesday, May 17, 2016

Saturday, June 04, 2016

Saturday, June 11, 2016

Sunday, June 12, 2016

Saturday, June 18, 2016

Sunday, June 19, 2016

Sunday, July 10, 2016

Wednesday, July 27, 2016

Wednesday, August 03, 2016

Saturday, August 06, 2016

Sunday, August 07, 2016

Thursday, August 11, 2016

Friday, August 12, 2016

Saturday, August 13, 2016

Saturday, August 27, 2016

Sunday, August 28, 2016

Saturday, September 03, 2016

Burk- Kleinpeter, Inc. 1 BKI Proj. No. 10475- 0251


